

T\*

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19029/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 14/06/2012 in LPA No.254/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIDYA BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18993 of 2012

[PRAVEEN KUMAR PRAKASH & ORS. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.]

(With application for impleadment, raising additional grounds, permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents, exemption from filing official translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21511-21515 of 2012

[MUKESH KUMAR MAHTO AND ORS. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24165-24166 of 2012

[SUSHEEL KUMAR RAI & ORS. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. ETC.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24487 of 2012

[RADHA PREM KISHORE V. STATE OF JHARKHAND TR. CHIEF SEC. & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24736 of 2012

[SANTOSH KUMAR V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

SLP(C) NO. 25672 of 2012

[VISHAL DEEP KHALKHO & ORS. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25674 of 2012

[ATM CHAITANYA CHAUDHARY & ANR. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For the appearing parties

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Rajgaria, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Tungesh, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For JPSC

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv. (appearance slip not given)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since one of the orders relied upon by the petitioner was passed by M.Y. Eqbal, J. while sitting in Division Bench of the High Court, His Lordship feels that it would not be appropriate to hear these matters. In view of the above, let these matters be placed before a bench of which M.Y. Eqbal, J. is not a member.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

